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INSTITUTION  PROJ. DIRECTOR(S)    PROJECT #  LIAISON 
 

1. Barnard College  Saul Davis     0537-11-1097  C. Garcia 
 3009 Broadway   Email: sdavis@barnard.edu     
 New York, NY  10027 
 Phone: (212) 854-1314 
 Fax: (212) 854-7491 
 Debora L. Spar, President 
 
2. CUNY Borough of  Sandra Rumayor    0537-11-1049  C. Garcia 
 Manhattan CC   Email: srumayor@bmcc.cuny.edu 
 199 Chambers Street  Everton Barrett, Coordinator        
 New York, NY  10007  Email: ebarrett@bmcc.cuny.edu        
 Phone: (212) 220-8325/5059          
 Fax: (212) 220-8319            
 Antonio Perez,  President  
 
3. CUNY Bronx CC  Luis Montenegro    0537-11-1050  C. Garcia 
 W. 181st & Univ. Ave.  Email: Luis.montenegro@bcc.cuny.edu 
 Colston Hall, Room 231 
 Bronx, NY  10453            
 Phone: (718) 289-5380/5394        
 Fax: (718) 289-6403/6096 
 Carolyn G. Williams, President 
 
4. CUNY Brooklyn College Louise Hainline     0537-11-1090  C. Garcia  
 2900 Bedford Avenue Email: Louiseh@brooklyn.cuny.edu    
 Brooklyn, NY  11210     
 Phone: (718) 951-5252/1712 Jessica Doeman, Coordinator 
 Fax: (718) 951-4727 Email:  JDoeman@brooklyn.cuny.edu 
 Karen L. Gould, President 
 
5. Cazenovia College Jesse Lott 0537-11-1051 C. Garcia 
 41 Lincklaen Street Email: jlott@cazenovia.edu    
 Cazenovia, NY  13035     
 Phone: (315) 655-7161/7280 Barbara Dahn, Assistant Director 
 Fax: (315) 655-7398 Email: bdahn@cazenovia.edu   
 Dr. Mark J. Tierno, President  
   
  
6. CUNY City College of NY Millicent Roth 0537-11-1052 C. Garcia 
 Plaza Level of Marshak Hall Email: roth@sci.ccny.cuny.edu    
 Convent Avenue & 138th Street  
 New York, NY  10031 
 Phone: (212) 650-6768/5780 
 Fax: (212) 650-5773 
 Robert E. Paaswell, Interim President 
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7. Clarkson University Marjorie Warden 0537-11-1053 C. Garcia 
 8 Clarkson Avenue Email: mwarden@clarkson.edu 
 Potsdam, NY  13699-5514 
 Phone: (315) 268-6669 
 Fax: (315) 268-6552 
 Dr. Anthony G. Collins, President 
 
8. CUNY College of Staten  Debra Evans Greene, Director 0537-11-1054 C. Garcia 
 Island/Discovery Institute Email: debra.evans@csi.cuny.edu 
 2800 Victory Blvd. 1A-211  
 Staten Island, NY  10314  
 Phone: (718) 982-2638  
 Fax: (718) 982-2431   
 Tomas D. Morales, President  
   
 
9. Cornell University Ronald Booker 0537-11-1055 C. Garcia 
 Office of Minority Email: rb28@cornell.edu  
     Day Hall, Room 300  Ithaca, NY  14853                         

             Phone: (607) 254-4637  Office of Sponsored Programs 
            Fax: (607) 254-2773/255-2939   123-D Day Hall, Kp34@cornell.edu 
            David J. Skorton, President  
      

   
10. SUNY Dutchess CC Carl Denti 0537-11-1056 C. Garcia 
 53 Pendell Road Email: denti@sunydutchess.edu  
 Poughkeepsie, NY  12601-1595 
 Phone: (845) 431-8953/8089 Wendy Bohlinger, Coordinator 
 Fax: (845) 431-8981/8505 Email: bohlinge@sunydutchess.edu 
 D. David Conklin, President 
 
11. Fordham University Michael Molina 0537-11-1057 C. Garcia 
 Collins Hall Room 303 Email: Molina@fordham.edu 
 Bronx, NY  10458-5191 
 Phone: (718) 817-3266  
 Fax: (718) 817-3263   
 Rev. Joseph M. McShane, S.J., President 
 
12. Hofstra University Anthony Robinson 0537-11-1058 C. Garcia 
 Suite 013 Hagedorn Hall Email: anthony.robinson@hofstra.edu 
 Hempstead, NY  11549 Kerry Eckert 
 Phone: (516) 463-5780/6297 Kerry.Eckert@hofstra.edu  
 Fax: (516) 463-5639  
 Stuart Rabinowitz, President 
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 Ithaca College Orlando-Marquez C. Kittrell 0537-11-1059 C. Garcia 
 100 Administration Annex Email: okittrell@ithaca.edu 
 953 Danby Road          
 Phone: (607) 274-5762   
 Fax: (607) 274-5189  
 Thomas Rochon, President  
 
 
14. CUNY John Jay College Lawrence Kobilinksy 0537-11-1060 C. Garcia 
 899 Tenth Avenue Email: lkobilinsky@jjay.cuny.edu 
 New York, NY  10019 
 Phone: (212) 237-8884/8989 Ron Pilette, Coordinator 
 Fax: (212) 237-8957/8901 Email: rpilette@jjay.cuny.edu 
 Jeremy Travis, President 
 
15. CUNY Kingsborough CC Gary Sarinsky 0537-11-1091 C. Garcia 
 2001 Oriental Boulevard Email: gsarinsky@kbcc.cuny.edu 
 Brooklyn, NY  11235 
 Phone: (718) 368-5503 
 Fax: (718) 368-4873 
 Regina S. Peruggi, President 
 
16. CUNY LaGuardia CC Sarah Durand 0537-11-1062 C. Garcia 
 31-10 Thomson Avenue Email: sdurand@lagcc.cuny.edu    
 E 300 P 
 Long Island City, NY  11101 
 Phone: (718) 482-6083 
 Fax: (718) 609-2052 
 Gail O. Mellow, President 
 
17. Long Island University Gladys Palma de Schrynemakers 0537-11-1067 C. Garcia 
 One University Plaza Email: gschryne@liu.edu 
 Brooklyn, NY  11201 
 Phone: (718) 488-1001 
 Fax: (718) 780-4045 
 Dr. David J. Steinberg, President 
 
18. Manhattanville College Uriel Reid 0537-11-1063 C. Garcia 
 2900 Purchase Street Email: reidu@mville.edu  
 Purchase, NY  10577 
 Phone: (914) 323-5101 
 Fax: (914) 323-5225 
 Molly Easo Smith, President 
 
19. CUNY Medgar Evers College Edward J. Catapane 0537-11-1071 C. Garcia 
 1150 Carroll Street Email: catapane@mec.cuny.edu 
 Brooklyn, NY  11225-2298 
 Phone: (718) 270-6203 
 Fax: (718) 270-6196 
 William Pollard, President 
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 Mercy College Barbara Jones Jones 0537-11-1092 C. Garcia 
 555 Broadway Email: bjones@mercy.edu 
 Dobbs Ferry, NY  10522 
 Phone: (914) 674-7204/7234 
 Fax: (914) 674-7274 
 Kimberly Cline, President 
 
21. SUNY Mohawk Valley CC Jennifer DeWeerth, Director 0537-11-1096 C. Garcia 
 1101 Sherman Drive Email: deweerth@mvcc.edu  
 Utica, NY  13501 
 Phone: (315) 792-5308/5590 Carla Zupancic, Coordinator 
 Fax: (315) 792-5666 czupancic@mvcc.edu 
 Randall J. VanWagoner, President 
 
22. SUNY Monroe CC Joann Santos 0537-11-1065 C. Garcia 
 Bldg. 8, Room 318 Email: jsantos@monroecc.edu 
 1000 East Henrietta Road 
 Rochester, NY  14623 
 Phone: (585) 292-2584 
 Fax: (585) 427-2749 
 Anne M. Kress, President 
 
23. CUNY New York City Kathy Richardson 0537-11-1093 C. Garcia 
 College of Technology Email: krichardson@citytech.cuny.edu 
 300 Jay Street, P505  
 Brooklyn, NY  11201 
 Phone: (718) 260-5660/5666 Ellen McGuinn, Coordinator 
 Fax: (718) 260-5662 Email: EMcGuinn@CityTech.Cuny.Edu 
 Russell Hotzler, President 
 
24. New York COM (Osteo) Patricia Feemster 0537-11-1048 C. Garcia 
 Northern Boulevard Email: pfeemste@nyit.edu 
 Serota Bldg., Room 215  
 Old Westbury, NY  11568-8000 
 Phone: (516) 686-3815  
 Fax: (516) 686-3835   
 Edward Guiliano, President/CEO 
 
25. New York University Anna Ortega Chavolla 0537-11-1066 C. Garcia 
 239 Greene Street, 8th Floor Email: anna.ortegachavolla@nyu.edu  
 New York, NY  10003 
 Phone: (212) 998-5666 
 Fax: (212) 995-4193 
 John E. Sexton, President 
 
26. SUNY Onondaga CC Drake Harrison 0537-11-1061 C. Garcia 
 Gordon Student Center Email: harrisod@sunyocc.edu 
 Room 114 
 Syracuse, NY  13215  
 Phone: (315) 498-2429/2307   
 Fax: (315) 498-2392  
 Debbie Sydow, President 
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27. CUNY Queensborough CC Rihab Guneid 0537-11-1068 C. Garcia 
 222-05 56th Avenue Email: rguneid@qcc.cuny.edu 
 Library Building, Room 418 
 Bayside, NY  11364-1497  
 Phone: (718) 631-6036  
 Fax: (718) 631-6669/6664 
 Eduardo Marti, President 
 
28. RPI    
 110 8th Street   TBD 0537-11-1069 C. Garcia 
 Academy Hall, Suite 4600  
 Troy, NY  12180  
 Phone: (518) 276-6272/6750  
 Fax: (518) 276-4034  
 Dr. Shirley Ann Jackson, President 
 
29. St. John’s University Asnath Gedeon 0537-11-1064 C. Garcia 
 St. Augustine Hall Email: gedeona@stjohns.edu  
 Honors Common 
 8000 Utopia Parkway 
 Jamaica, NY  11439 
 Phone: (718) 990-5862 
 Fax: (718) 990-5564 
 Rev. Donald J. Harrington, C.M., President 
 
30. St. Lawrence University Marsha Sawyer 0537-11-1072 C. Garcia 
 171K Whitman Hall Email: msawyer@stlawu.edu 
 Canton, NY  13617 
 Phone: (315) 229-5605 Sarah Todd, Coordinator 
 Fax: (315) 229-7415 Email: stodd@stlawu.edu 
 Dr. William Fox, President 
 
31. SUNY at Brockport Barbara Thompson 0537-11-1088 C. Garcia 
 C-18 Cooper Hall Email: bthompso@brockport.edu 
 Brockport, NY  14420 
 Phone: (585) 395-2367 
 Fax: (585) 395-5410 
 John R. Halstead, President 
 
32. SUNY -Buffalo State College Naomi Diaz 0537-11-1073 C. Garcia 
 1300 Elmwood Avenue Email: slackn@buffalostate.edu 
 Twin Rise South 310B 
 Buffalo, NY  14222 
 Phone: (716) 878-4197 
 Fax: (716) 878-3473 
 Aaron M. Podolefsky, President 
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 SUNY at Fredonia Teresa Van Aernam 0537-11-1089 C. Garcia 
 E. 243 Thompson Hall Email: teresa.vanaernam@fredonia.edu 
 Fredonia, NY  14063 
 Phone: (716) 673-3531 
 Fax: (716) 673-3802 
 Dennis L. Hefner, President 
 
34. SUNY at New Paltz Stacie Nunes 0537-11-1074 C. Garcia 
 75 South Manheim Boulevard Email: nuness@newpaltz.edu 
 Department of Engineering 
 REH 114, Suite 9  
 New Paltz, NY  12561-2499  
 Phone: (845) 257-2695/3694 Rena DePaolo, Asst. Director 
 Fax: (845) 257-3730 Email: georger@newpaltz.edu 
 Steven G. Poskanzer, President 
 
35. SUNY at Old Westbury Henry Teoh 0537-11-1076 C. Garcia 
 Natural Science Building Email:  hteoh@verizon.net  
 PO Box 210 
 Old Westbury, NY  11568 
 Phone: (516) 876-2753 
 Fax: (516) 876-2758 
 Calvin O. Butts, III, President 
 
36. SUNY at Oswego Jack Y. Narayan 0537-11-1075 C. Garcia 
 601 Culkin Hall Email: narayan@oswego.edu 
 Oswego, NY  13126 
 Phone: (315) 312-2672/2594 Adrianne N. Morton, Co-Project Director 
 Fax: (315) 312-3177/5676 Email: morton@oswego.edu 
 Deborah F. Stanley, President 
 
37. SUNY at Potsdam Sean Partridge 0537-11-1077 C. Garcia 
 CSTEP Office Email: partrisc@potsdam.edu 
 216 Sisson Hall 
 Potsdam, NY  13676 
 Phone: (315) 267-2346 
 Fax: (315) 267-3061 
 John F. Schwaller, President 
 
38. SUNY at Purchase Frank Bellevue 0537-11-1078 C. Garcia 
 3042 Natural Sciences Bld. Email:  frank.bellevue@.purchase.edu  
 735 Anderson Hill Road 
 Purchase, NY  10577-1400  

 Phone: (914) 251-6689/6648 Erin Fanizzi 
 Fax: (914) 251-6635 Email: erin.fenizzi@purchase.edu 
 Thomas J. Schwarz, President 
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 SUNY Suffolk CC Nina Leonhardt 0537-11-1095 C. Garcia 
 533 College Road Email: leonhan@sunysuffolk.edu 
 North Building 
 Selden, NY  11781 
 Phone: (631) 451-4607 
 Fax: (631) 451-4808 
 Shaun L. McKay, President 
 
40. SUNY University at Albany Chris Fernando, Director 0537-11-1079 C. Garcia 
 Office of Academic Support Email: cfernando@uamail.albany.edu 
 Services, LI94 
 1400 Washington Avenue  
 Albany, NY  12222  
 Phone: (518) 442-5180/5183 Felicia Collins, Coordinator 
 Fax: (518) 442-5589 Email: fcollins@uamail.albany.edu 
 George Philip, Interim President 
 
41. SUNY University at  Sharon Bryant 0537-11-1080 C. Garcia 
 Binghamton Decker School Email: sbryant@binghamton.edu  
 of Nursing 
 PO Box 6000 
 Binghamton, NY  13902-6000 
 Phone: (607) 777-2678/6184 
 Fax: (607) 777-4440 
 Dr. Lois B. DeFleur, President 
 
42. SUNY University at Buffalo Shanna Crump-Owens 0537-11-1081 C. Garcia 
 Cora P. Maloney College Email: sicrump@acsu.buffalo.edu 
 112 Fargo Quad, Building 2  
 Amherst, NY  14261-0010 
 Phone: (716) 645-2234/2002 
 Fax: (716) 645-6710 
 John B. Simpson, President 
 
43. SUNY College of Ag. & Tech Darshini Roopnarine 
 at Morrisville                           Email: roopnat@morrisville.edu  0537-11-1099 C. Garcia 
 PO Box 901                                
 Morrisville, NY  13408              
 Phone: (315) 684-6203/6009  
 Fax: (315) 684-6503  
 Dr. Raymond W. Cross, President 
 
44. SUNY College of ESF Raydora Drummer Francis 0537-11-1094 C. Garcia 
 One Forestry Drive Email: rsdrumme@esf.edu 
 110 Bray Hall 
 Syracuse, NY  13210 
 Phone: (315) 470-4815 
 Fax: (315) 470-4728 
 Cornelius B. Murphy, Jr., President 
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 SUNY College of Optometry Jeffrey Philpott 0537-11-1082 C. Garcia 
 33 W. 42nd Street Email: philpott@sunyopt.edu  
 New York, NY  10036 
 Phone: (212) 938-5500/5505 Carlos Restrepo, Coordinator 
 Fax: (212) 938-5504 Email: restrepo@sunyopt.edu 
 David Heath, President 
 
46. SUNY College of Technology  Prema Muthuswamy, Acting Director 

at Farmingdale Email: premam@farmindgale.edu 0537-11-0083 C. Garcia 
 Route 110 & Melville Road  
 Farmingdale, NY  11735 
 Phone: (631) 420-2310/2788 
 Fax: (631) 420-2194 
 Hubert Keen, President 
 
47. SUNY University at Stony David L. Ferguson 0537-11-1085 C. Garcia 
 Brook Email: david.ferguson@stonybrook.edu 
 Dept. of Tech. & Society Dorys-Marie Johnson, Co-Director 
 Harriman Hall 345 Email: dmjohnson@notes.cc.sunysb.edu 
 Stony Brook, NY  11794-2250  
 Ph: (631) 632-8763/8773/3205  
 Fax: (631) 632-7809  
 Samuel L. Stanley, President 
 www.sunysb.edu/ampcstep 
 
48. SUNY Upstate Medical Nakeia Chambers 0537-11-1099 C. Garcia 
 SUNY Health Science Center Email: chambern@upstate.edu    
 at Syracuse 
 750 East Adams Street 
 Syracuse, NY  13210     
 Phone: (315) 464-8834 
 Fax: (315) 464-8535 
 David R. Smith, President 
 
49. SUNY Utica/Rome Marybeth Lyons 0537-11-1084 C. Garcia 
 PO Box 3050 Email: marybeth.lyons@sunyit.edu    
 Utica, NY  13504-3050 
 Phone: (315) 792-7505/7805/ 
 7545 Terrill Dean, Coordinator 
 Fax: (315) 792-7112 Email: deant@sunyit.edu 
 Biong Yeigh, President 
 
50. Syracuse University Email: @syr.edu 0537-11-1086 C. Garcia 
 111 Waverly Avenue  
 Suite 230 
 Syracuse, NY  13244  
 Phone: (315) 443-5163  
 Fax: (315) 443-3976/5683   
 Dr. Nancy Cantor, President 
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 Utica College Johnni F. Mahdi 0537-11-1087 C. Garcia 
 1600 Burrstone Road Email: jmahdi@utica.edu  
 Utica, NY  13502-4892 
 Phone: (315) 792-3209 
 Fax: (315) 792-3316 
 Dr. Todd S. Hutton, President 
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